# 502222548 02/06/2013

### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Industrial Light & Magic	02/06/2013

### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Lucasfilm Entertainment Company Ltd.	
Street Address:	PO Box 29909	
City:	San Francisco	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94129	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11446576
Application Number:	11445947
Application Number:	11486761
Application Number:	60807041
Application Number:	11964924

## CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 650-839-5050

Email: APSI@fr.com

Correspondent Name: Brian J. Gustafson

Address Line 1: PO Box 1022

Address Line 2: FISH & RICHARDSON P.C. (TC)
Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55440-1022

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	20567-0001001	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Brian J. Gustafson Reg. No. 52978	

**Total Attachments: 1** source=Assign#page1.tif

**PATENT** 

REEL: 029767 FRAME: 0786

\$200,00 1144657

# **ASSIGNMENT**

For valuable consideration, INDUSTRIAL LIGHT & MAGIC, a division of LUCASFILM ENTERTAINMENT COMPANY LTD., having a place of business at P.O. Box 29909, San Francisco, CA 94129; hereby assigns to LUCASFILM ENTERTAINMENT COMPANY LTD., a corporation of California, having a place of business at P.O. Box 29909, San Francisco, CA 94129, and its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest in and to said U.S. patents/applications listed below:

Attorney Docket No.	Application Serial No.	Recordation Date Reel/Frame
20567-0009001	11/446,576	Recorded <u>09/07/2006</u> ; Reel/Frame <u>018215/0629</u>
20567-0012001	11/445,947	Recorded 07/25/2006; Reel/Frame 018000/0381
20567-0016001	11/486,761	Recorded <u>09/08/2006</u> ; Reel/Frame <u>018222/0594</u>
20567-0018P01	60/807,041	Recorded 09/08/2006; Reel/Frame 018222/0722
20567-0045001	11/964,924	Recorded 06/09/2008; Reel/Frame 021063/0386

Including any and all United States and foreign patents, utility models, and design registrations granted for any of said inventions or improvements, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said applications under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes.

DATE: 2/6/13

INDUSTRIAL LIGHT & MAGIC

Vicki Dobbs Beck

Executive in Charge of Business Operations for ILM

60811220.doc

PATENT REEL: 029767 FRAME: 0787

**RECORDED: 02/06/2013**